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Always state the serial number and if possible the year of the machine when ordering spare
parts whereby you save time and money and facilitates matters for us.
Please enter the number of your machine here:

NO. .ttt Delivered on the ..........c.cccoveee [ 20........
Appropriate when ordering parts.
The serial number is located as shown on the figure.

Bei Ersatzteilbestellungen ist die Fabrikationsnummer lhrer Maschine unbedingt anzugeben.

Das erspart lhnen Zeit, Geld und Arger und erleichtert uns die Abfertigung.
Tragen Sie die Nummer lhrer Maschine bitte hier ein:

N Geliefert am ........cccccceeeie [ 20........
dann haben Sie bei Ersatzteilbestellungen immer die Nummer bei der Hand.
Die Fabrikationsnummer ist im Rahmen eingeschlagen, siehe Figur.

Lorsque vous commandez des piéces detachées, indiquez toujours le numéro de série de
votre machine et si possible son année de fabrication. Vous éviterez des pertes de temps et
vous nous faciliterez le travail.

Priere de noter ici le numéro de série de votre machine:

NUMETO...cvviiiiiiecieie e Livrée le ..oovvieiiiinnns [T 20........

Ceci vous sera utile lorsque vous commanderez des pieces.
Le numéro de série est gravé dans le cadre comme indiqué sur la figure.

Bestiller De reservedele sa opgiv venligst maskinens fabrikationsnummer og eventuelt
kebsar. Det sparer Dem tid, penge og gergrelser og os ungdigt besveer.
De kan notere nummeret pa Deres maskine her:

N Leveret den ........ccoccveeeenne [ 20........
s har De det ved handen, ndr De eventuelt skal bestille reservedele.
Fabrikationsnummeret findes indhugget i rammen, som vist pa figuren.

SPARE PARTS BOOK
ERSATZTEILKATALOG
CATALOGUE DE PIECES
RESERVEDELSKATALOG

The book is divided into 5 passages:

Description of the spare part book.

Number key for assembly parts.

Number key showing on which figures the spare part numbers can be found.
Figure key showing on which figures the parts can be found.

Spare parts list.

arpONE

Der Katalog ist in 5 Abschnitte eingeteilt:

Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges.

Nummernschliissel fir Montagezubehor.

Nummernschliissel mit Angabe der jeweiligen Ersatzteilnummer.
Figurliste mit Angabe, auf welche Figuren die Teile zu finden sind.
Ersatzteilliste.
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Le catalogue est divisé en 5 sections:

Description du catalogue de pieces.

Liste de pieces de montage.

Numeéros des pieces de rechange indiquant le numéro de figure.
Liste des figures indiquant sur quelle figure se trouvent les piéces.
Liste de pieces de rechange.
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Kataloget er opdelt i 5 afsnit:

Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget.

Nummernggle for monteringsdele.

Nummernggle - viser pa hvilke figurer reservedelsnumrene findes.
Figurnggle - viser pa hvilke figurer delene findes.
Reservedelsliste.
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Description of the spare parts book:
Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges:
Discription du catalogue de piéces:
Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget:

The spare parts book is built up as follows:

Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Hub
Fig. 30-39 Gear Fig. 60-79 Variation of standard (Accessory)
Fig. 40-49 PTO drives Fig. 80- Accessory

Der Ersatzkatalog ist so aufgebaut:
Fig. 50-59 Nabe

Fig. 60-79 Variation vom Standard (Zubehar)
Fig. 40-49 Gelenkwellen Fig. 80-

Fig. 01-29 Standard
Fig. 30-39 Getriebe

Zubehor

Le catalogue de pieces est arrangé comme suit:

Fig. 01-29 Standard
Fig. 30-39 Boitier

Fig. 50-59 Moyeu
Fig. 60-79 Variation du standard (Accessoire)
Fig. 40-49 Arbres a cardan Fig. 80-

Accessoire

Reservedelskataloget er opbygget sdledes:

Fig. 01-29 Standard
Fig. 30-39 Gear

Fig. 40-49 Kraftoverfgringsaksler Fig. 80-

Postion No.:

The position No. marked “()"
is not standard.

Is delivered as accessory.

Positionsnummer:

Die Positionsnummer, die mit “()"
gezeichnet ist, ist nicht der Standard.
Wird als Zubehgr geliefert.

No de pos.:

Le numéro de position marqué d'un “()"
n'est pas une piéce standard.

Livrée comme accessoire.

Pos. nr...

Positionsnummer maerket med.”()”
er ikke standard.

Leveres som tilbehgr

Fig. 50-59 Nav
Fig. 60-79 Variation af standard (Tilbehgr)

Tilbehar

Quantity:

States quantity of parts for machine.
In connection with subassemblies:
Quantity for the assembly.

Anzahl:

Anzahl Teile je maschine.
Bei Untersammlungen:
Anzahl je Sammlung.

Quantité:

Quantité de pieces par machine.
Pour les sous-assemblages: piéces
par assemblage.

Antal:
Antal dele pr. maskine.
Ved undersamlinger: dele pr. samling.

HERTIL, DAZU

Article no.:

The article no. marked “T" is not
standard. Is delivered as accessories.
the article no. marked “+":
Modification is being made.

Warenummer:

Ist eine Warennummer mit “T" ge-
kennzeichnet, wird sie als Zubehor
geliefert.

Eine Warennummer mit "+" ist als
Modifikation unterwegs.

No. Darticle:

Le no darticle marqué d’'un “T" n’est pas
un article standard. Livré comme
accessoire.

No. d'article marqué de “+":

Une modification viendra.

Varenr.:

Varenummer meerket med "T" er ikke
standard. Leveres som tilbehgr.
Varenummer maerket med "+" :
andring undervejs.

POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION TO THIS, A CECI
33. 1340-9153 T 2 KRYDS CENTRE 1341-9187 1
KREUTZGARNITUR
>=0003219 <=0003448
33.1 1350-7005 2 KRYDS CENTRE 1350-9052 4
KREUTZGARNITUR 1350-9104 1
>=0003219
34. 1340-0196 1 PROFILAKSEL PROFIL FORK
PROFILGABEL
>=0003219 <=0003448
34.1 1350-8008 1 PROFILAKSEL PROFIL FORK
PROFILGABEL
>=0003249
To this:

Designation:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Spare part used for machine from
serial No. 3219 up to No. 3448 both
Nos. included.

Benennung:

>=0003219 <=0003448
Ersatzteil fir Maschinen von
Fabrikationsnummer 3219 bis
Nr. 3448.

Désignation:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Piece de rechange employée sur
machines a partir de no de série 3219
jusg'a et y compris no 3448.

Beneevnelse:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Reservedel anvendt p& maskine fra og
med fabrikationsnummer 3219 til

og med nr. 3448

States which and how many mounting
assemblies (screws, nuts, discs etc.)

are used with the spare part.

See under number key for assembly parts

Dazu:

Angabe von Montierungsteilen
(Schrauben, Muttern, Scheiben usw.)
die zusammen mit dem Ersatzteil
angewendet werden sollen. Siehe
Nummerschlissel

fur Montagezubehor.

Pour ceci:

Indique lesquelles et combien de

piéces de montage (vis, écrous, rondelles
etc.) sont employées avec la piece de
rechange. Voir dans la liste de numéros
pour piéces de montage.

Hertil:

Angiver hvilke og hvor mange
monteringsdele (skruer, matrikker, skiver
osv.) der anvendes sammen med reserve-
delen. Se under nummernggle for
monteringsdele.

GXS- 0005/ 1 NUMVERNZGLE FOR MONTERI NGSDELE -  NUMMERSCHLUSSEL FiR MONTAGEZUBEHOR
NUMBER KEY FOR ASSEMBLY PARTS - LISTE DE PI ECES DE MONTAGE

VARENUMVER ~ BENAS/NEL SE BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON

1165- 0130 KABELBI NDER KABELHAL TEBAENDER CABLE TI ES

1165- 0186 DBl -DUT NR. 80 DBl -DUT NR. 80 DBI -DUT NR. 80

1213- 2126 STALSATSKRUE MB- 15 ST. SETSCHRAUBE MB- 15 STEEL SET SCREW MB- 15

1213- 2222 STALSATSKRUE MB- 20 ST. SETSCHRAUBE MB- 20 STEEL SET SCREW MB- 20

1213- 2224 STALSATSKRUE MB- 25 ST. SETSCHRAUBE MB- 25 STEEL SET SCREW MB- 25

1213- 3222 STALSATSKRUE ML0- 20 ST. SETSCHRAUBE MLO- 20 STEEL SET SCREW MLO- 20

1213-3224 STALSASKRUE MLO- 25 ST. SETSCHRAUBE MLO- 25 STEEL SET SCREW MLO- 25

1213-3322 STALSATSKRUE MLO- 30 ST. SETSCHRAUBE MLO- 30 STEEL SET SCREW MLO- 30

1213- 3622 STALSATSKRUE MLO- 60 ST. SETSCHRAUBE MLO- 60 STEEL SET SCREW MLO- 60

1213-4222 STALSASKRUE ML2- 20 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12- 20 STEEL SET SCREW M12- 20

1213-4224 STALSASKRUE ML2- 25 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12- 25 STEEL SET SCREW M12-25

1213-4322 STALSASKRUE ML2- 30 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12- 30 STEEL SET SCREW M12- 30

1213- 4327 STALSATSKRUE ML2-35 KVAL 10.9 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-35 Q 10.9 STEEL SET SCREW M12-35 Q 10.9

1213- 4622 STALSATSKRUE ML2- 60 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12- 60 STEEL SET SCREW M12- 60

1213-5324 STALSATSKRUE ML6- 35 ST. SETSCHRAUBE ML6- 35 STEEL SET SCREW ML6- 35

1213-5424 STALSATSKRUE ML6- 45 ST. SETSCHRAUBE ML6- 45 STEEL SET SCREW ML6- 45

1213- 6422 STALSATSKRUE M20- 40 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M20- 40 STEEL SET SCREW M20- 40

1214-1101 STALSATSKRUE Mi- 40 ST. SETSCHRAUBE M- 40 STEEL SET SCREW Mi- 40

1214-1126 STALSATSKRUE MB- 45 GALV. STAHLSCHRAUBE Ms- 45 GALV. STEEL SET SCREW MB-45 GALV.

1214-2122 STALSKRUE MB- 35 STAHL SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE MB- 35 STEEL SCREW MB- 35

1214-2126 STALSKRUE MB- 45 STAHL SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE MB- 45 STEEL SCREW MB- 45

1214- 2226 STALSKRUE MB- 60 STAHL SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE MB- 60 STEEL SCREW MB- 60

1214- 3122 STALSKRUE MLO- 45 STAHL SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE MLO- 45 STEEL SCREW MLO- 45

1214- 3228 STALSKRUE MLO- 65 KV. 8.8 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHR. MLO- 65 (8.8 STEEL SCHREW MLO-65 Q 8.8

1214- 4228 STALSKRUE ML2- 65 KV. 10.9 STAHLSCHRAUBE ML2-65 Q 10.9 STEEL SCREW M12-65 Q 10.9

1214- 4430 STALSATSKRUE ML2- 140 STAHLSCHRAUBE M12- 140 STEEL SET SCREW ML2- 140

1215- 2222 BRADDESKRUE MB- 20 FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE MB- 20 CARRI AGE SCREW MB- 20

1215- 3226 BRADDESKRUE MLO- 25 KVAL. 8, 8 FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE MLO-25 Q 8,8 CARRI AGE SCREW ML0-25 Q 8,8

1215-3228 BRADDESKRUE MLO-20 KV 8.8 FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE MLO-20 Q 8,8 CARRI AGE SCREW ML0-20 Q 8,8

1215- 3320 BRADDESKRUE MLO- 30 KV 8.8 FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE MLO-30 Q 8.8 CARRI AGE SCREW ML0-30 Q 8.8

1215- 4220 BRADDESKRUE ML2-25 KV. 8.8 FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE ML2- 25 CARRI AGE SCREW ML2-25 Q 8.8

1216- 1156 MASKI NSKRUE R/ H Ms- 15 ZYLI NDERSCHRAUBE Mb- 15 MACH NE SCREW ROUNDH. M- 15

1216- 1324 MASKI NSKRUE R/ H Ms- 35 ZYLI NDERSCHRAUBE Mb- 35 MACH NE SCREW ROUNDH. M- 35

1219- 0210 SKRUE MLO- 30 12.9 DELTA B SCHRAUBE ML0- 30 12.9 DELTA B SCREW ML0- 30 12.9 DELTA B

1219- 0217 UNBRACOSKRUE MB- 20 MBP I NNENSECHSK.  MB- 20 MSP ALLEN SCREW MB-20 MSP

1219- 0245 UNBRACOSKRUE M12-30 MC I NNENSECHSK. SCHR. ML2-30 MC ALLEN SCREW M12-30 MC

1219- 0266 UNBRACOSKRUE MLO- 30 | NNENSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE MLO-30  ALLEN SCREW MLO- 30

1219- 0290 SKRUE CH ML2- 35 SCHRAUBE ML2- 35 SCREW CH ML2- 35

1219- 0404 @EBOLT MLO-17 AUGENBOLZEN MLO- 17 EYE BOLT MLO-17

1219- 0599 SELVSKARENDE SKRUE Ms-20/ M6SF  SCHRAUBE Ms- 40/ M5SF SCREW M- 40/ M6SF

1220-1321 NYLCC M2TRI K M4 DI N 985-8 NYLOC MUTTER M4 DI N 985-8 NYLOC NUT M4 DI N 985-8

1220- 1322 NYLOCC M2TRI K Mo NYLOC MUTTER Mo NYLOC NUT M

1220- 1323 NYLOCC M2TRI K M NYLOC MUTTER M NYLOC NUT M

1220- 2321 NYLOCC MZTRI K MB NYLOC MUTTER MB NYLOC NUT MB

1220- 3122 STALMZTRI K MLO STAHLMUTTER MLO STEEL NUT MLO

1220- 3321 NYLCC MZTRI K MLO NYLOC MUTTER MLO NYLOC NUT MLO

1220- 3323 NYLOC MZTRI K MLO KVAL 10.9 NYLOC MUTTER MO Q 10.9 NYLOC NUT MO Q 10.9

1220- 3922 MZTRI K MLO MJTTER MLO NUT MLO

1220- 3924 MZTRI K MLO MJTTER MLO NUT MLO

1220- 4122 STALMZTRI K ML2 STAHLMUTTER ML2 STEEL NUT M12

1220- 4321 NYLOCC MZTRI K ML2 NYLOC MUTTER M12 NYLOC NUT ML2

1220- 4323 NYLCC MZTRI K M2 KV 10 NYLOC MUTTER M2 Q 10 NYLOC NUT M2 Q 10

1220-5122 STALMZTRI K ML6 STAHLMUTTER ML6 STEEL NUT ML6

1220-5321 NYLCC MZTRI K ML6 NYLOC MUTTER ML6 NYLOC NUT ML6

1220- 6122 STALMZTRI K M20 STAHLMUTTER M20 STEEL NUT M20

1241-1101 SPARDESKI VE 4, 3-12-1 GALV. SCHEI BE 4, 3-12-1 GALV. WASHER 4, 3-12-1 GALV.

1241- 1202 SPARDESKI VE 8, 4-16-1, 6 SCHEI BE 8, 4-16-1, 6 WASHER 8, 4-16-1, 6

1241- 1203 SPARDESKI VE 6, 5-13-1, 2 SCHEI BE 6, 5-13-1, 2 WASHER 6, 5-13-1, 2

1241- 1206 SPARDESKI VE 6, 4-18-1, 6 SCHEI BE 6, 4-18-1, 6 WASHER 6, 4-18-1, 6

1241- 1304 SPARDESKI VE 8-22-1, 5 SCHEI BE 8-22-1,5 WASHER 8-22-1,5

1241- 1407 SKI VE SCHEI BE WASHER

1241-2401 SPARDESKI VE 11-20-2,5 SCHEI BE 11-20-2,5 WASHER 11-20-2,5

1241- 2402 SPARDESKI VE 10, 5-20-2,0 SCHEI BE 10, 5-20-2,0 WASHER 10, 5-20-2, 0

1241- 2404 SPARDESKI VE 10- 36-2 SCHEI BE 10- 36-2 WASHER 10- 36-2

1241- 2502 SPARDESKI VE 10, 5-22-3 SCHEI BE 10, 5-22-3 WASHER 10, 5-22-3

1241- 2505 SPARDESKI VE 12, 5-32-3 SCHEI BE 12, 5-32-3 WASHER 12, 5-32-3

1241- 3403 SPARDESKI VE 13-25-2,5 SCHEI BE 13-25-2,5 WASHER 13-25-2,5

1241- 4304 SPARDESKI VE 17-30-1,5 SCHEI BE 17-30-1,5 WASHER 17-30-1,5

1241- 4505 SPARDESKI VE 17-28-3 SCHEI BE 17-28-3 WASHER 17-28-3

1241- 4601 SPARDESKI VE 17, 5-42-4 SCHEI BE 17, 5-42-4 WASHER 17, 5-42-4

1241-6702 SPARDESKI VE 29-42-5 SCHEI BE 29-42-5 WASHER 29-42-5

1241-7601 SPARDESKI VE 30-56- 4 SCHEI BE 30- 56- 4 WASHER 30-56- 4

1241-7802 SPARDESKI VE 37-52-6 SCHEI BE 37-52-6 WASHER 37-52-6

1241-8705 SPARDESKI VE 36- 60-5 SCHEI BE 36- 60-5 WASHER 36- 60-5

1241- 8907 SPARDESKI VE SCHEI BE WASHER

1241-9982 SPECI ALSKI VE SONDERSCHEI BE SPECI AL WASHER

1251- 3204 SPARDESTI FT 5, 0- 30 SPANNSTI FT 5, 0- 30 SPECI AL PIN 5, 0- 30

1251- 3501 SPARDESTI FT 5- 60 SPANNSTI FT 5- 60 SPECI AL PIN 5-60

1251- 3601 SPARDESTI FT 5-70 SPANNSTI FT 5-70 SPECI AL PIN 5-70

1251- 5401 SPARDESTI FT 7-50 SPANNSTI FT 7-50 SPECI AL PIN 7-50

1251- 5406 SPARDESTI FT 7-55 SPANNSTI FT 7-55 SPECI AL PIN 7-55

1251- 5503 SPARDESTI FT 8- 60 SPANNSTI FT 8- 60 SPECI AL PIN 8-60



GXS- 0005/ 1 NUMVERNZGLE FOR MONTERI NGSDELE - NUMVERSCHLUSSEL FiR MONTAGEZUBEHOR GXS- 0005/ 1 NUMVERNZGLE - NUMMERSCHLUSSEL - NUMBER KEY - LI STE DES NUMEROS
NUMBER KEY FOR ASSEMBLY PARTS - LISTE DE Pl ECES DE MONTAGE
VARENUMVER  FIGUR  PCS. VARENUMVER  FIGUR  PCS. VARENUMVER  FIGUR  PCS. VARENUMVER  FIGUR  PCS.
VARENUMVER ~ BENAYNELSE BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON
PR80- 6604 5. 9. | 1335-4401 2. 16. | 2087-843A 7. 1 13. | 2322-216X 7. 1 26.
1251- 5505 SPARDESTI FT 8, 0- 60 SPANNSTI FT 8, 0- 60 SPECI AL PIN 8, 0-60 1165-0189 11. 6. | 1335-5520 2. 3. | 2087-843X 6. 13. | 2322-217X 7. 1 27.
1251- 5602 SPARDESTI FT 8-70 SPANNSTI FT 8-70 SPECI AL PIN 8-70 1213- 2126 31. 19. | 1338-0102 31. 7. | 2087-843X 7. 13. | 2322-227X 6. 1 38.
1251- 6503 SPARDESTI FT 9- 60 SPANNSTI FT 9- 60 SPECI AL PIN 9-60 1213- 3224 31. 9. | 1340-5112 1. 25. | 2087-844A 6. 1 21. | 2322-234X 6. 1 34.
1251- 7406 SPARDESTI FT 12-50 SPANNSTI FT 12-50 SPECI AL PIN 12-50 1214- 5626 1. 19. | 1340-5112 41. 0. | 2087-844A 7. 1 21. | 2322-235X 6. 1 35.
1251- 7408 SPARDESTI FT 12-55 SPANNSTI FT 12-55 SPECI AL PIN 12-55 1219- 0208 10. 8. | 1340-5117 1. 24. | 2087-844X 6. 21. | 2322-236X 6. 1 24,
1251- 7501 SPARDESTI FT 12-60 SPANNSTI FT 12- 60 SPECI AL PIN 12-60 1219- 0210 10. 3. | 1340-5117 40. 0. | 2087-844X 7. 4. | 2322-236X 7. 1 24,
1251-8501 SPARDESTI FT 14-60 SPANNSTI FT 14- 60 SPECI AL PIN 14-60 1219- 0220 11. 5. | 1340-9212 40. 21. | 2087-846X 6. 16. | 2322-237X 6. 1 6.
1251- 8505 SPARDESTI FT 14-60 SPANNSTI FT 14- 60 SPECI AL PIN 14-60 1219- 0227 10. 9. | 1340-9228 41. 21. | 2087-846X 6. 1 16. | 2322-237X 7.1 6.
1251-8601 SPARDESTI FT 14-70 SPANNSTI FT 14-70 SPECI AL PIN 14-70 1219- 0404 7. 39. | 1341-9538 41. 55. | 2087-846X 7. 16. | 2322-238X 6. 1 30.
1252- 5501 SPLIT 6-70 SPLINT 6-70 COTTER 6-70 1241-6702 6. 30. | 1342-3088 40. 4. | 2087-846X 7. 1 16. | 2322-238X 7. 1 30.
1254-4201 SI KRINGSSPLIT 10 MM FEDERSPLINT 10 MM SECURING PIN 10 WM 1241-6702 7. 30. | 1342-3089 40. 5. | 2087-850X 6. 1. | 2322-239X 6. 1 36.
1313-1101 SMZRENI PPEL SCHM ERNI PPEL GREASE NI PPLE 1255-4102 11. 7. | 1350-0144 9. 12. | 2087-850X 6. 1 1. | 2322-239X 7. 1 36.
1393- 0105 GUWM - DUPSKO GUWM SPI TZE RUBBER TI P 1255-6101 31. 14. 1380- 0046 9. 7. 2087-851X 6. 5. 2322- 240X 6. 1 7.
1433-0292 LASEFJEDER SPERRFEDER LOCKI NG SPRI NG 1311- 1409 3. 24, 1380- 0047 9. 5. 2087- 851X 6. 1 5. 2322- 240X 7.1 7.
1311-1411 3. 22, 1380- 0228 8. 15. 2087- 852A 6. 1 3. 2322- 243X 6. 1 29
1311-1411 80. 4. 1380- 0228 10. 0. 2087- 852X 6. 3. 2322- 243X 7. 1 29
1311-1416 3. 19. 1391- 0600 5. 8. 2087- 853A 7.1 3. 2322- 244X 7. 1 35
1311-2201 31. 13. 1391- 0703 80. 13. 2087- 853X 7. 3. 2322- 245X 6. 1 9.
1311- 8406 3. 17. 1391-0711 5. 5. 2087- 854X 6. 7. 2322- 245X 7.1 9.
1311- 8406 80. 2. 1391- 0916 5. 7. 2087- 854X 7. 7. 2322- 246X 6. 1 12.
1311-8534 3. 8. 1391- 0917 5. 6. 2087- 855X 7. 5. 2322- 246X 7.1 12,
1311-8534 80. 7. 1391-9038 80. 12. 2087- 855X 7.1 5. 2322- 247X 7. 1 34
1311- 8535 3. 21. 1392- 0110 2. 12. 2087- 856X 6. 6. 2325- 335X 6. 11.
1311- 8535 80. 6. 1393- 0110 2. 14. 2087-857X 7. 6. 2325- 335X 6. 1 11.
1311- 8603 3. 9. 1393-0138 3. 25. 2087- 858X 6. 12. 2325- 335X 7. 11.
1311- 8603 3. 18. 1393- 0139 3. 26. 2087- 858X 7. 12. 2325- 335X 7. 1 11.
1311- 8603 80. 1. 1393- 0186 6. 18. 2087- 859A 6. 1 14. 2325- 336X 6. 2.
1315-9109 31. 4. | 1393-0186 6. 1 18. | 2087-859A 7. 1 14. | 2325-336X 6. 1 2.
1315-9113 30. 19. | 1393-0186 7. 18. | 2087-859X 6. 14. | 2325-336X 7. 2.
1315-9114 30. 8. | 1393-0186 7. 1 18. | 2087-859X 7. 14. | 2325-336X 7.1 2.
1315-9132 30. 18. | 1399-0125 1. 12. | 2087-860X 6. 9. | 2325-603X 6. 8.
1315-9136 31. 16. | 1431-3298 5. 12. | 2087-860X 7. 9. | 2325-603X 6. 1 8
1315-9140 31. 12. | 1431-5698 1. 23. | 2088-566X 8. 14. | 2325-603X 7. 8.
1315-9163 31. 5. | 1432-2297 6. 1 33. | 2088-567X 8. 18. | 2325-603X 7.1 8.
1315-9164 31. 1. | 1432-2297 7. 1 33. | 2089-180X 9. 9. | 2325-628X 6. 10.
1315-9165 31. 22. | 1432-6698 2. 13. | 2113-297X 1. 8. | 2325-628X 6. 1 10.
1315-9167 31. 6. | 1434-0108 10. 44. | 2114-175X 6. 31. | 2325-628X 7. 10.
1315-9191 31. 23. | 1434-0111 10. 54. | 2114-175X 7. 31. | 2325-628X 7. 1 10.
1315-9220 31. 25. | 1501-0009 41. 5. | 2184-229X 1. 4. | 2325-628X 8. 4.
1315-9227 30. 17. | 1501-0010 41. 4. | 2210-399X 1. 6. | 2365-083X 5. 3.
1315-9245 30. 10. | 1501-0110 41. 26. | 2210-399X 8. 13. | 2365-090X 1. 1.
1315- 9256 30. 11. 1501- 0111 41. 25. 2210- 961X 1. 26. 2365- 093X 1. 3.
1315-9282 31. 17. 1501- 0113 40. 25. 2223-576X 6. 23. 2365- 094X 1. 2.
1315-9301 31. 15. 1501- 0117 40. 26. 2223-576X 6. 1 23 2365-120B 1. 20.
1315-9317 31. 8. 2083-706B 6. 1 37. 2223-576X 7. 23. 2365- 123X 1. 22.
1315-9318 31. 11. 2083-706B 9. 13. 2223-576X 7. 1 23 2365- 132X 7. 1.
1315-9319 31. 20. 2085- 703X 9. 11. 2225-397X 9. 10. 2365- 132X 7.1 1.
1315-9378 30. 1. 2085- 704X 9. 8. 2225-421A 1. 14. 2365- 133A 7. 1 28.
1315-9380 30. 3. 2085- 706X 10. 41. 2225-576X 8. 6. 2365- 133X 7. 28.
1315-9383 30. 6. 2085- 707X 10. 42. 2225-577X 8. 7. 2365- 134X 5. 4.
1315-9384 30. 7. 2085- 708X 10. 47. 2227- 637X 3. 6. 2365- 142X 6. 25.
1315-9385 30. 9. 2085- 709X 10. 43. 2227- 637X 5. 18. 2365- 144X 7. 25.
1315-9386 30. 12. 2085- 710X 10. 45. 2227- 637X 6. 29. 2365- 198X 1. 7.
1315-9387 30. 13. 2085- 711X 10. 46. 2227- 637X 7. 29. 2365- 198X 2. 18.
1315-9388 30. 14. 2085- 712X 10. 48. 2228- 249X 1. 5. 2365- 239X 7. 24.
1315-9389 30. 15. 2085- 714X 10. 49. 2228-791X 6. 20. 2365- 240X 6. 24.
1315-9390 30. 2. 2085- 715X 10. 50. 2228-791X 6. 1 20. 2365- 241A 7. 1 22.
1315-9391 30. 4. 2085- 716X 10. 51. 2228-791X 7. 20. 2365- 241X 7. 22.
1315-9392 30. 5. 2085- 717X 10. 10. 2228-791X 7. 1 20. 2365- 242A 6. 1 22.
1315-9671 10. 17. 2085- 718X 10. 15. 2229-501X 8. 5. 2365- 242X 6. 22.
1317-0106 80. 5. | 2085-719X 10. 11. | 2279-023X 11. 4. | 2365-245X 6. 28.
1317-0107 3. 11. | 2085-720X 10. 12. | 2279-221X 11. 1. | 2365-261X 3. 4.
1317- 0302 3. 27. 2085- 721X 10. 13. 2279- 223X 11. 2. 2365- 313X 1. 11.
1317-0725 3. 20. 2085- 723X 10. 16. 2320- 676X 3. 16. 2365- 366X 5. 19.
1317-0725 80. 3. 2085- 724X 10. 14. 2320- 844A 6. 1 19. 2365- 367X 5. 20.
1317-0744 80. 10. 2085- 729X 10. 7. 2320- 844A 7. 1 19 2365- 396X 5. 15.
1317-0828 3. 15. 2085- 731X 10. 18. 2320- 844X 6. 19. 2365- 399X 3. 3.
1317-0880 3. 23. 2085- 733X 10. 6. 2320- 844X 7. 19. 2365- 399X 5. 14.
1317-3002 3. 7. 2085- 735X 10. 19. 2321- 641X 6. 1 27. 2365- 403X 4. 12.
1317-5010 3. 10. 2085- 739X 10. 40. 2321- 866X 4. 4. 2365- 404X 5. 13.
1317-9831 3. 28. 2085- 750X 10. 52. 2321- 952X 3. 12. 2365- 414X 3. 5.
1331-2303 11. 3. 2085- 751X 10. 53. 2321- 954X 3. 13. 2365- 414X 5. 17.
1331- 3104 31. 18. 2087- 794X 6. 17. 2321-979X 4. 10. 2365- 445X 2. 2.
1331- 3106 31. 10. 2087- 794X 6. 1 17. 2322-132X 2. 17. 2365- 445X 4. 1.
1331- 3107 3. 14. 2087- 794X 7. 17. 2322- 136X 8. 8. 2365- 448X 80. 11.
1331-9907 30. 16. 2087- 794X 7.1 17. 2322- 143X 6. 1 28 2365- 625X 2. 10.
1331-9910 31. 24. 2087- 833A 6. 1 4. 2322-144X 6. 1 31. 2365- 823X 4. 3.
1331-9994 31. 3. 2087- 833A 7. 1 4 2322-144X 7. 1 31 2365- 824X 4. 11.
1332- 3602 31. 21. 2087- 833X 6. 4. 2322- 145X 6. 1 25. 2365- 825X 4. 2.
1332- 4502 31. 2. 2087- 833X 7. 21. 2322- 146X 6. 1 26. 2365- 842X 2. 8.
1335- 4401 1. 13. 2087- 843A 6. 1 13. 2322- 215X 7. 1 25. 2365- 854X 2. 11.
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3085- 705X 10. 5 | | |
3085- 738A 10. 4. | | |
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3087- 449A 9. 6. | | |
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3088- 076X 11. 20. | | |
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3088- 536X 9. 3. | |
3088- 539X 9. 2. | | |
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3088- 549X 8. 17. | | |
3088- 554X 8. 16.

3088- 563X 8. 12.

3088- 564X 8. 11.

3088- 571X 8. 9.

3088- 575X 8. 10.

3113- 233X 1. 9.

3113- 233X 30. 0.

3210- 436X 9. 14.

3225-578A 8. 1.

3225-578A 31. 0.

3229-517A 9. 4.

3279- 502X 11. 8.

3321- 980X 2. 7.

3322- 120A 2. 9. 1

3322- 120X 2. 9.

3322- 124A 2. 6. 1 | |
3322- 124X 2. 6. | | |
3325-291X 6. 32. | | |
3325-291X 6. 1 32. | | |
3325-291X 7. 32. | | |
3325-291X 7.1 32, | | |
3325- 595X 6. 15. | | |
3325- 595X 6. 1 15. | | |
3325- 595X 7. 15. | | |
3325- 595X 7.1 15 | | |
3325-611X 8. 3. | | |
3325- 612X 8. 2. | | |
3325- 656X 2. 1 | |
3362- 143X 80. 14. | | |
3365- 073A 1. 17.

3365- 088X 5. 2.

3365- 122A 1. 21.

3365- 124B 1. 15.

3365- 157X 4. 7.

3365- 227X 5. 16.

3365- 259X 6. 26.

3365- 259X 7. 26.

3365- 260X 6. 27.

3365- 260X 7. 27.

3365- 295X 5. 10.

3365- 299X 3. 1.

3365- 299X 5. 11.

3365- 398X 3. 2.

3365- 398X 5. 1.

3365- 410X 1. 10.

3365- 830X 2. 4.

3365- 870X 4. 5.

3365- 873X 4. 6.

3365- 876X 4. 8. | | |
3365- 877X 4. 9. | | |
3365- 900X 1. 16.

3365- 905X 1. 18.

3889- 252X 1. 99.

3889- 298X 6. 99.

3889- 298X 6. 1 99.

3889- 298X 7. 99.

3889- 298X 7.1 99.
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Fig. 1 GXS-0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 1. >=2650101501

HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
1. | 2365-090X | 2| TAP KAT. 3 DOWEL CAT. 3 I |
| I | ZAPFEN KAT. 3 I |
| | | | |
2. | 2365-094X | 2] TAP DOWEL | 1251-6503 | 1
| I | ZAPFEN I |
| | | | |
3. | 2365-093X | 2] TAP DONEL | 1251-6503 | 1
| I | ZAPFEN I |
| | | | |
4. | 2184-229X | 2] BOT BOLT | 1220-4122 | 1
I Lo | I
5. 2228- 249X 1| B@LE RAI L 1241-3403 1
BUEGEL 1251-3204 1
6. 2210- 399X 2 | PTO SKARM OVAL PTO GUARD, OVAL 1213-2126 4
PTO SCHUTZ, OVAL 1241-1304 4
7. 2365- 198X 2 | BZSNING BUSH
BUCHSE
8. 2113- 297X 2 | LASEBLIK COVER PLATE 1213-5324 2
SPERRBLECH
9. 3113- 233X 1| VINKELTRAK, 540 RPM BEVEL GEAR 540 RPM
W NKELGETRI EBE, 540 RPM
10. | 3365-410X | 2| ST@ITEBEN JACK | 1252-5501 | 1
| I | ABSTELLSTUETZE | 1433-0292 | 1
| | | | |
11. | 2365-313X | 2| LASETAP PIN LOCK I |
| I | FEDERSTECKBOLZEN I |
| | | | |
12. | 1399-0125 | 1] TAP KAT. 3 DOWEL CAT. 3 I |
| I | ZAPFEN KAT. 3 | |
| | | | |
13. | 1335-4401 | 4| GLACIERLEJE 44-40-50 BEARI NG GLI SSA 44- 40-50 I |
| I | GLI SSALAGER 44- 40- 50 I |
| | | | |
14. | 2225-421A | 2] TAP @0 L=359 DONEL @40 L=359 | 1251-5505 | 2
| I | SCHNAPPER @40 L=359 | 1251-8505 | 2
15. 3365- 1248 2 | STENUDL@SER STONE PROTECTI ON
STEI NSCHUTZ
16. 3365- 900X 1 | DREJEKONSOL HZIRE ROTARY BRACKET RI GHT
DREHKONSOLE RECHTS
17. 3365- 073A 1| TOPRAMVE HEADSTOCK
TOPRAHVEN
18. 3365- 905X 1 | DREJEKONSOL VENSTRE ROTARY BRACKET LEFT
DREHKONSOLE LI NKS
19. 1214- 5626 4 | STALSKRUE ML6-220 STEEL SCREW ML6- 220 1241- 4601 1
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE ML6- 220
20. 2365- 1208 6 | UDL@ZSERSTANG RELEASE ROD 1213-5424 2
AUSLGSER STANGE 1220-5122 2
1241- 4601 2
| | | | |
21. | 3365-122A | 2] Ac YOKE I |
JOocK
22. 2365- 123X 2| TAP DOWNEL
ZAPFEN
23. 1431- 5698 4 | TRYKFJEDER COVPRESSI ON SPRI NG
DRUCKFEDER
24, 1340-5117 2 | KRAFTOVERFZRI NGSAKSEL PTO SHAFT
GELENKVELLE
25. 1340-5112 1| KRAFTOVERFZRI NGSAKSEL PTO SHAFT
GELENKVELLE
26. 2210- 961X 1| PTO SKARM PTO GUARD 1165-0186 3
SCHUTZ FiiR GELENKVELLE 1213-2126 4
1241-1304 4
929. 3889- 252X 1| TRANSFER 9005 TRANSFER 9005
AUFKLEBER 9005




Fig. 2

GXS- 0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 2. >=2650101501
HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
1. | 3325-656X | 2] TAP DOWEL | 1251-3601 | 1
| I | ZAPFEN | 1251-5602 | 1
| I | | 1251-8601 | 1
| | | | |
2. | 2365-445X | 2] TAP DOWEL I |
| I | ZAPFEN I |
| | | | |
3. | 1335-5520 | 4| GLACIERLEJE 55-50- 60 BEARI NG GLI SSA 55- 50- 60 I |
| I | GLI SSALAGER 55- 50- 60 I |
| | | | |
4. | 3365-830X | 2] ubllGeER SPI NNAKER I |
| | | AUSLEGER | |
6. 3322- 124X 1] STEL FRAVE 1215-3320 2
RAHVEN 1220-3321 2
>=2650101501 <=2650101511
6. 1| 3322-124A 1] STEL FRAVE
RAHVEN
>=2650101612
7. 3321- 980X 2| TAP DONEL 1241-6702 1
ZAPFEN 1251-3501 1
1251-5503 1
1251- 8501 1
1313-1101 1
8. | 2365-842X | 2] LAs Lack | 1241-7601 | 1
| I | scHLcss | 1251-7501 | 1
| I | | 1254-4201 | 1
| | | | |
9. | 3322-120X | 1] STEL FRAVE | 1213-2224 | 1
| I | RAHVEN | 1219-0217 | 1
| I | >=2650101501 <=2650101511 I |
| | | | |
9. 1| 3322-120A | 1] STEL FRAVE I |
| | | RAHVEN | |
| I | >=2650101612 I |
| | | | |
10. | 2365- 625X | 4] SKVE WASHER I |
| I | SCHEI BE I |
11. 2365- 854X 2 | BESLAG SUPPCRT 1214- 4430 1
BESCHLAG 1220-4321 2
1241-3403 3
12. 1392- 0110 2 | @EBOLT M2-123 GALV EYE BOLT M2-123 GALV
AUGBOLZEN M12- 123 GALV
13. 1432- 6698 2 | TRAKFJEDER TENSI ON SPRI NG
ZUGFEDER
14. 1393- 0110 2 | GUWM BUFFE RUBBER BUFFER 1213-3224 1
GUMM BUFFER 1241- 2502 1
15. 2365- 893X 2| SKIVE WASHER 1213-3222 1
SCHEI BE
16. 1335- 4401 4 | GLACIERLEJE 44- 40- 50 BEARI NG GLI SSA 44- 40- 50 1241-8705 2
GLI SSALAGER 44- 40- 50 1251-5401 1
| I | | 1251-7406 | 3
| | | | |
17. 2322- 132X 2| TAP DOWNEL 1251- 5406 1
ZAPFEN 1251- 7408 1
18. 2365- 198X 4 | BZSNING BUSH

BUCHSE
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GXS- 0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 3. >=2650101501
HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
1. | 3365-299X | 1] KOnsaL BRACKET | 1213-5424 | 4
| I | KONSOLE | 1220-5321 | 4
| I | | 1241-4505 | 4
| | | | |
2. | 3365-398X | 1] HOLDER SUPPORT I |
| I | HALTERUNG I |
| | | | |
3. | 2365-399X | 1| BESLAG AP | 1213-3224 | 4
| I | BESCHLAG | 1213-3322 | 10
| I | | 1220-3321 | 14
| | | | 1241-2401 | 4
| I | | 1241-2502 | 10
4. 2365- 261X 1| BESLAG aAw 1214-1101 6
BESCHLAG 1220- 1321 6
5. 2365- 414X 1| BESLAG FI TTI NG 1213-3322 3
BESCHLAG 1220-3321 3
1220-3924 1
1241- 2502 3
6. 2227- 637X 2 | LEJEBZSNI NG BEARI NG BUSH
LAGERBUECHSE
7. 1317- 3002 2 | TRAKCYLI NDER DRAW NG CYLI NDER
ZUGZYLI NDER
8. | 1311-8534 | 6| FORSKRUNING SCREVED CONNECTI ON I |
| I | VERSCHRAUBUNG I |
| | | | |
9. | 1311-8603 | 2] VINKELFORSKRUNI NG ANGLE COUPLI NG I |
| I | W NKELVERSCHRAUBUNG I |
| | | | |
10. | 1317-5010 | 2| SLANGE 1/4"-950 HCSE 1/ 4" - 950 I |
| I | SCHALUCH 1/ 4" - 950 I |
| | | | |
11. | 1317-0107 | 2] VENTIL VALVE I |
| | | VENTIL | |
| | | | |
12. | 2321-952X | 4| MONTER NGSPLADE MOUNTI NG PLATE | 1214-2226 | 2
| I | MONTI ERUNGSPLATTE | 1214-3228 | 1
1220- 2321 2
1220-3321 1
1241- 2402 10
13. 2321- 954X 2 | RULLEARM ROLLER ARM 1214-2122 1
ROLLEARM 1220- 2321 1
1241-1202 2
14. 1331-3107 4 | KUGLELEJE BALL BEAR NG
KUGELLAGER
15. 1317- 0828 2 | HYDRAULI KSLANGE L=1750 HYDRAULI C HOSE L=1750
HYDRAULI KSLAUCH L=1750
16. 2320- 676X 2| DYSE NCZZLE
DUESE
17. 1311- 8406 2 | T- STYKKE T- Pl ECE
T- STUECK
| | | | |
18. | 1311-8603 | 4] VINKELFORSKRUNI NG ANGLE COUPLI NG I |
W NKEL VERSCHRAUBUNG
19. 1311- 1416 2 | RZRSTUDS PI PE STUB
ROHRSTUTZEN
20. 1317-0725 3 | KUGLEHANE 1/4" BALL TAP 1/4" 1214-1101 2
KUGELHAHN 1/ 4" 1220-1321 2
1241-1101 2
21. 1311- 8535 2 | RERSTUDS PI PE STUB
ROHRSTUTZEN
22. 1311- 1411 2 | RZRFORSKRUNI NG Pl PE COUPLI NG
ROHRVERSCHRABUNG
23. 1317- 0880 2 | HYDRAULI KSLANGE L=2300 HYDRAULI C HOSE L=2300
HYDRAULI KSLAUCH L=2300
24. 1311- 1409 2 | RZRFORSKRUNI NG PI PE COUPLI NG
ROHRVERSCHRAUBUNG
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GXS- 0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 3. >=2650101501
HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
25. | 1393-0138 | 1| BESKYTTELSESHATE GUL PROTECTI ON CAP YELLOW I |
| I | SCHUTZKAPPE GELB | |
| | | | |
26. | 1393-0139 | 1| BESKYTTELSESHATTE RZD PROTECTI ON CAP RED I |
| I | SCHUTZKAPPE ROT I |
| | | | |
27. | 1317-0302 | 2| STIK F/LYNKOBLI NG CONNECTI ON F/ QUI CK- COUPLI NG | |
| I | ANSCHLUSS F/ SCHNELLKUPPLUNG I |
| | | | |
28. | 1317-9831 | 2| PAKNINGSSAT SET OF GASKETS I |
| | | | |

DI CHTUNGSSATZ
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GXS- 0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 4. >=2650101501
HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
1. | 2365-445X | 2] TAP DOWEL I |
| I | ZAPFEN I |
| | | | |
2. | 2365-825X | 2] KrROG HOOK | 1241-7802 | 3
| I | HAGEN | 1241-8907 | 2
| | | | |
3. | 2365-823X | 2| UDL@sER RELEASE | 1215-3320 | 2
| I | AUSLGSER | 1220-3321 | 2
| | | | |
4. | 2321-866X | 2| KURVESTYR STEERI NG PLATE | 1213-2224 | 1
| I | FHRUNGSPLATTE | 1219-0217 | 1
| | | | |
5. 3365- 870X 2 | FJEDER TRAKSTANG SPRI NG DRAWBAR 1313-1101 1
FEDER ZUGSTANGE
6. 3365- 873X 2 | FJEDERBESLAG SPRI NG BRACKET
FEDERBESCHLAG
7. 3365- 157X 4 | TRAKFJEDER KPL TENSI ON SPRI NG CPL 1213-6422 1
ZUGFEDER KPL
8. 3365- 876X 2| TAP DOWEL
ZAPFEN
9. 3365- 877X 4 | FJEDERHOLDER SPRI NG SUPPORT 1220- 6122 1
FEDERHALTER 1313-1101 1
10. | 2321-979X | 2] TAP DOWEL | 1241-8705 | 2
| I | ZAPFEN | 1251-5401 | 1
| I | | 1251-7406 | 1
| | | | |
11. | 2365-824X | 2| GLIDEPLADE SLI DEPLATE | 1215-3320 | 2
| I | GLEI TPLATTE | 1220-3321 | 2
| I | | 1241-2401 | 2
| | | | |
12. | 2365-403X | 2] SNR STRING I |
| I | SEIL | I



Fig. 5 GXS-0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 5. >=2650101501
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HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
1. | 3365-398X | 1] HOLDER SUPPORT I |
| I | HALTERUNG I |
| | | | |
2. | 3365-088X | 1] BOwm BAR I |
| I | AUSLEGER I |
| | | | |
3. | 2365-083X | 1] SKINNE RAI L | 1165-0130 | 8
| I | SCH ENE I |
| | | | |
4. | 2365-134X | 2| PLADE FOR ADVARSELSTAVLE PLATE FOR WARNI NG BOARD | 1213-4222 | 4
| I | PLATTE FUER WARNTAFEL | 1220-4321 | 4
| | | | |
5. 1391- 0711 1| 7-POLET STIKDASE PLUG BOX 7- POLES 1216-1324 3
7-POL STECKDOSE 1220- 1322 3
1241-1203 3
6. 1391-0917 1| BAGLYGTE, VENSTRE REAR LI GHT, LEFT 1216- 1156 2
RUECKLI CHT, LI NKE 1220- 1322 2
1241-1203 2
7. 1391- 0916 1| BAGLYGTE, HZIRE REAR LI GHT, RIGHT 1216- 1156 2
RUECKLI CHT, RECHTE 1220- 1322 2
1241-1203 2
8. 1391- 0600 2 | REFLEX ReD REFLECTI ON RED
RUECKSTRAHLER ROT
9. | PRBO-6604 | 2| SELVKLABENDE ADVARSELSFOLIE  SELF- ADHESI VE WARNI NG FOI L I |
| I | SELBSTKLEBENDE WARNFOLI E I |
| | | | |
10. | 3365-295X | 1| ST@ITEBEN JACK | 1213-5324 | 4
| I | ABSTELLSTUETZE | 1220-5321 | 4
| | | | 1241-4505 | 4
| | | | |
11. | 3365-299X | 1] KonsaL BRACKET | 1213-5424 | 4
| I | KONSQLE | 1220-5321 | 4
| | | | 1241-4505 | 4
| | | | |
12. | 1431-3298 | 2| TRYKFJEDER COVPRESSI ON SPRI NG I |
| I | DRUCKFEDER I |
| | | | |
13. 2365- 404X 2 | UNDERLAG | NTERVEDI ATE PLATE
ZW SCHENLAGE
14. 2365- 399X 1| BESLAG LA 1213-3322 5
BESCHLAG 1220-3321 5
1241- 2502 5
15. 2365- 396X 1] TAP DOWEL 1241- 4304 1
SCHN&PPER 1251-3204 2
16. 3365- 227X 1| TRAILERLEDNING 4 M TARI LER CABLE, 4 M
ANHAENGER LEI TUNG, 4 M
17. 2365- 414X 1| BESLAG FI TTI NG 1213-3322 2
BESCHLAG 1220-3321 2
1220-3924 1
1241- 2502 1
18. 2227- 637X 2 | LEJEBZENI NG BEARI NG BUSH
| | | LAGERBUECHSE I |
| | | | |
19. 2365- 366X 2 | PORCELANSZIE PCRCELAI N EYE
PORZELAN CESE
20. 2365- 367X 2 | BAILESKRUE SCREW
SCHRAUBE




Fig. 6 GXS-0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 6. >=2650101501 <=2650101511

HERTI L, DAZU,
HJJIRE - RIGHT - RECHTE PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL  BENAYNELSE BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CEC
| | | | |
1. | 2087-850X | 1] SkaMm GUARD | 1213-3322 | 1
| | | scHUTZ | 1213-4322 | 2
| | | | 1220-3321 | 1
| | | | 1220-4321 | 2
| | | | 1241-2502 | 2
| | | | 1241-3403 | 4
| | | | |
2. | 2325-336X | 1| DAKSEL COVER | 1219-0404 | 1
| | | DECKEL | 1241-2404 | 1
| | | | |
3. | 2087-852X | 1| SKARMBARER GUARD HOLDER | |
| | | SCH RMIREAGER | |
4. 2087- 833X 1| SKARM VENSTRE GUARD, LEFT 1213- 4322 3
SCHUTZ, LI NKE 1220- 4321 3
1241- 2505 6
5. 2087- 851X 1| SKINNE RAI L
SCHI ENE
6. 2087- 856X 1 | BESLAG PLATE
BESCHLAG
7. 2087- 854X 2 | BESLAG PLATE 1213-3322 3
BESCHLAG 1220-3321 3
1241- 2502 6
8. | 2325-603X | 1| BESLAG CLAWP | 1215-2222 | 1
| | | BESCHLAG | 1220-2321 | 1
| | | | 1241-2502 | 1
| | | | |
9. | 2087-860X | 1] DUG HZIRE CANVAS, Rl GHT | 1215-3226 | 3
| | | TUCH, RECHTE | 1215-3228 | 7
| | | | 1220-3321 | 10
| | | | 1241-2502 | 8
| | | | |
10. | 2325-628X | 1] STIVER SUPPORT | 1213-4224 | 4
| | | STUETZE | 1213-4327 | 2
| | | | 1241-3403 | 8
| | | | |
11. | 2325-335X | 1] sTop STOP | 1214-2126 | 1
sTOP 1220- 2321 1
1241-1202 1
12. 2087- 858X 1| DUG VENSTRE CANVAS, LEFT 1215-3226 3
TUCH, LI NKE 1215-3228 6
1220- 3321 9
1241- 2502 7
13. 2087- 843X 1 | FORSKARM GUARD, FRONT
SCHUTZ, FORDERE
14. 2087- 859X 1| DUG FORRESTE CANVAS, FRONT 1215-3226 4
TUCH, VORDERE 1215-3228 13
1220- 3321 17
1241- 2502 17
15. 3325- 595X 1| B@LE HooP 1213-3322 1
BUEGEL 1213- 3622 3
1213- 4622 3
| | | | 1220-3122 | 3
| | | | 1220-3321 | 3
1220- 4321 3
1241- 2404 1
1393- 0105 2
16. 2087- 846X 1| SKINNE RAI L 1213-3322 3
SCHI ENE 1220- 3321 3
1241- 2502 6
17. 2087- 794X 1| SKARM GUARD
ABSCH RVUNG
18. 1393- 0186 1| GUMM BUFFE RUBBER BUFFER
GUWM PUFFER
19. 2320- 844X 1| DUG CANVAS 1219- 0599 12
TUCH 1241- 1206 12

14




>=2650101501 <=2650101511

Fig. 6 GXS-0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 6.
HERTI L, DAZU,

HJJIRE - RIGHT - RECHTE PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL  BENAYNELSE BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CEC
| | | | |
20. | 2228-791X | 1] SKINNE RAI L | 1213-2224 | 1
| | | SCHIENE | 1241-1304 | 2
| | | | |
21. | 2087-844X | 1| SKARM HARE GUARD, RIGHT | 1213-4322 | 3
| | | SCHUTZ, RECHTE | 1220-4321 | 3
| | | | 1241-2505 | 3
| | | | |
22. | 2365-242X | 1] SKINNE RAI L | |
| | | SCH ENE | |
| | | | |
23. | 2223-576X | 1] HOLDER HOLDER | |
| | | HALTER | |
24, 2365- 240X 1| SKINNE RAI L
SCHI ENE
25. 2365- 142X 1 | SKARVHOLDER, HZURE GUARD HOLDER, RI GHT
SCHUTZHALTER, RECHTE
26. 3365- 259X 1| STROP STRAP
RI EVEN
27. 3365- 260X 1| STROP STRAP
RI EMEN
28. 2365- 245X 1| SKARM GUARD 1220- 3922 1
SCHUTZ 1241- 1304 3
| | | | |
29. | 2227-637X | 1| LEJEBZSNING BEARI NG BUSH | 1241-6702 | 1
| | | LAGERBUECHSE | |
| | | | |
30. | 1241-6702 | 1| SPANDESKIVE 29-42-5 WASHER 29- 42-5 | |
| | | SCHEI BE 29-42-5 | |
| | | | |
31. | 2114-175X | 1| BZSNING BUSH | 1214-3122 | 1
| | | BUCHSE | 1220-3321 | 1
| | | | |
32. | 3325-291X | 3] STROP STRAP | 1213-2222 | 2
| | | STROPP | 1220-2321 | 2
| | | | 1241-1304 | 6
| | | | |
99. | 3889-298X | 1] TRANSFER GXS 9005 TRANSFER GXS 9005 | |
| | | | |

15

AUFKLEBER GXS 9005



Fig. 6.1
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GXS-0005/1 GXS 9005 FIG 6.1 >=2650101612
HERTI L, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTH'S, A CECl
| | | | |
1. | 2087-850X | 1] SKaRV GUARD | 1213-3322 | 1
| | | SCHUTZ | 1213-4322 | 2
| | | | 1220-3321 | 1
| | | | 1220-4321 | 2
| | | | 1241-2502 | 2
| | | | 1241-3403 | 4
| | | | |
2. | 2325-336X | 1| DAKSEL COVER | 1241-2404 | 1
I o I I
3. | 2087-852A | 1| SKARMBARER GUARD HOLDER | |
| | | SCHI RMTREAGER | |
4. 2087- 833A 1| SKARM VENSTRE GUARD, LEFT 1213-4322 3
SCHUTZ, LI NKE 1220- 4321 3
1241- 2505 6
5. 2087- 851X 1| SKINNE RAI L
SCHI ENE
6. 2322-237X 1| SKINNE F. S| DESKARM RAIL F. SIDE GUARD
SCHI ENE F. SEI TENSCHUTZ
7. 2322- 240X 2 | HANGSEL HI NGE 1213-3322 3
SCHARNI ER 1220- 3321 3
1241- 2502 6
8. | 2325-603X | 1| BESLAG CLAWP | 1215-2222 | 1
| | | BESCHLAG | 1220-2321 | 1
| | | | 1241-2502 | 1
| | | | |
9. | 2322-245X | 1] pbue CANVAS | 1215-3226 | 3
| | | TucH | 1215-3228 | 7
| | | | 1220-3321 | 10
| | | | 1241-2502 | 8
| | | | |
10. | 2325-628X | 1] STIVER SUPPORT | 1213-4224 | 4
| | | STUETZE | 1213-4327 | 2
| | | | 1241-3403 | 8
| | | | |
11. | 2325-335X | 1] sTOP Sed | 1214-2126 | 1
STOP 1220-2321 1
1241-1202 1
12. 2322- 246X 1| DUG CANVAS 1215- 3226 3
TUCH 1215-3228 6
1220-3321 9
1241- 2502 7
13. 2087- 843A 1| FORSKARM GUARD, FRONT
SCHUTZ, FORDERE
14. 2087- 859A 1| DUG FORRESTE CANVAS, FRONT 1215-3226 4
TUCH, VORDERE 1215-3228 13
1220- 3321 17
1241- 2502 17
15. 3325- 595X 1| BALE HooP 1213-3322 1
BUEGEL 1213- 3622 3
1213- 4622 3
| | | | 1220-3122 | 3
| | | | 1220-3321 | 3
1220- 4321 3
1241-2404 1
1393-0105 2
16. 2087- 846X 1| SKINNE RAI L 1213-3322 3
SCHI ENE 1220-3321 3
1241- 2502 6
17. 2087- 794X 1| SKARM GUARD
ABSCH RVUNG
18. 1393- 0186 2 | GUWM BUFFE RUBBER BUFFER
GUWM PUFFER
19. 2320- 844A 1| DUG CANVAS 1219- 0599 12
TUCH 1241-1206 12




Fig. 6.1 GXS-0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 6 1 >=2650101612
HERTI L, DAZU,

17

POS. VARENUMVER ANTAL  BENAYNELSE BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTH'S, A CEC
| | | | |
20. | 2228-791X | 1] SKINNE RAI L | 1213-2224 | 1
| | | SCHIENE | 1241-1304 | 2
| | | | |
21. | 2087-844A | 1| SKARM HARE GUARD, RIGHT | 1213-4322 | 3
| | | SCHUTZ, RECHTE | 1220-4321 | 3
| | | | 1241-2505 | 3
| | | | |
22. | 2365-242A | 1] SKINNE RAI L | |
| | | SCH ENE | |
| | | | |
23. | 2223-576X | 1] HOLDER HOLDER | |
| | | HALTER | |
24, 2322- 236X 1| HOLDER SUPPORT
HALTER
25. 2322- 145X 1| KONSCL BRACKET
KONSOLE
26. 2322- 146X 1| KONSOL BRACKET
KONSOLE
27. 2321- 641X 1| HANGSEL HI NGE
SCHARNI ER
28. 2322- 143X 1| SKARM GUARD 1220- 3922 1
SCHUTZ 1241- 1304 3
| | | | |
29. | 2322-243X | 7| BZSNING BUSH | 1241-6702 | 1
| e | |
30. | 2322-238X | 1] LAs LOCK | |
| T | |
31. | 2322-144X | 1] HANGSEL HI NGE | 1214-3122 | 1
| | | SCHARNI ER | 1220-3321 | 1
| | | | |
32. | 3325-291X | 3] STROP STRAP | 1213-2222 | 2
| | | STROPP | 1220-2321 | 2
| | | | 1241-1304 | 6
| | | | |
33. 1432- 2297 2 | TRAKFJEDER TENSI ON SPRI NG
ZUGFEDER
34. 2322- 234X 1| HANGSEL HI NGE
SCHARNI ER
35. 2322- 235X 1| LAs LOCK
SCHLOBS
36. 2322- 239X 1| SKARM GUARD
SCHUTZ
37. 2083- 7068 1| VARKT@D TOOL
VERKZEUG
38. 2322- 227X 1| HOLDER SUPPORT
HALTER
99. 3889- 298X 1 | TRANSFER GXS 9005 TRANSFER GXS 9005

AUFKLEBER GXS 9005




Fig. 7 GXS-0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 7. >=2650101501 <=2650101511

VENSTRE - LEFT - LINKE HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENA/NELSE BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CEC
| | | | |
1. | 2365-132X | 1| SKARM GUARD | 1213-3322 | 1
| | | scHUTZ | 1213-4322 | 2
| | | | 1220-3321 | 1
| | | | 1220-4321 | 2
| | | | 1241-2502 | 2
| | | | 1241-3403 | 4
| | | | |
2. | 2325-336X | 1| DAKSEL COVER | 1219-0404 | 1
| | | DECKEL | 1241-2404 | 1
| | | | |
3. | 2087-853X | 1| SKARVBARER SUPPORT | |
| | | STUETZE | |
4. 2087- 844X 1| SKARM HZIRE GUARD, RIGHT 1213-4322 3
SCHUTZ, RECHTE 1220- 4321 3
1241- 2505 6
5. 2087- 855X 1| SKINNE RAI L
SCHI ENE
6. 2087- 857X 1 BESLAG PLATE
BESCHLAG
7. 2087- 854X 2 BESLAG PLATE 1213-3322 3
BESCHLAG 1220- 3321 3
1241- 2502 6
8. | 2325-603X | 1| BESLAG CLAWP | 1215-2222 | 1
| | | BESCHLAG | 1220-2321 | 1
| | | | 1241-2502 | 1
| | | | |
9. | 2087-860X | 1| DUG HZIRE CANVAS, RI GHT | 1215-3226 | 3
| | | TUCH, RECHTE | 1215-3228 | 7
| | | | 1220-3321 | 10
| | | | 1241-2502 | 8
| | | | |
10. | 2325-628X | 1] STIVER SUPPORT | 1213-4224 | 4
| | | STUETZE | 1213-4327 | 2
| | | | 1241-3403 | 8
| | | | |
11. | 2325-335X | 1] sTOP STOP | 1214-2126 | 1
STOP 1220- 2321 1
1241- 1202 1
12. 2087- 858X 1 DUG, VENSTRE CANVAS, LEFT 1215- 3226 3
TUCH, LINKE 1215- 3228 6
1220- 3321 9
1241- 2502 7
13. 2087- 843X 1 FORSKARM GUARD, FRONT
SCHUTZ, FORDERE
14. 2087- 859X 1 DUG FORRESTE CANVAS, FRONT 1215- 3226 4
TUCH, VORDERE 1215-3228 13
1220- 3321 17
1241- 2502 17
15. 3325- 595X 1| BALE HooP 1213-3322 1
BUEGEL 1213- 3622 3
1213- 4622 3
| | | | 1220-3122 | 3
| | | | 1220-3321 | 3
1220- 4321 3
1241- 2404 1
1393- 0105 2
16. 2087- 846X 1 SKI NNE RAI L 1213- 3322 3
SCHI ENE 1220- 3321 3
1241- 2502 6
17. 2087- 794X 1| SKARM GUARD
ABSCH RVUNG
18. 1393- 0186 1| GUWM BUFFE RUBBER BUFFER
GUMM PUFFER
19. 2320- 844X 1 DUG CANVAS 1219- 0599 12
TUCH 1241- 1206 12

18




>=2650101501 <=2650101511
HERTI L, DAZU,

Fig. 7 GXS-0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 7.
VENSTRE - LEFT - LINKE

19

PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
20. | 2228-791X | 1] SKINNE RAI L | 1213-2224 | 1
| I | SCH ENE | 1241-1304 | 2
| | | | |
21. | 2087-833X | 1| SKARM VENSTRE GUARD, LEFT | 1213-4322 | 3
| I | SCHUTZ, LINKE | 1220-4321 | 3
| I | | 1241-2505 | 3
| | | | |
22. | 2365-241X | 1] SKINNE RAI L I |
| I | SCH ENE I |
| | | | |
23. | 2223-576X | 1] HOLDER HOLDER I |
| | | HALTER | |
24, 2365- 239X 1] SKINNE RAI L
SCHI ENE
25. 2365- 144X 1| SKARVHOLDER VENSTRE GUARD HOLDER, LEFT
SCHUTZHALTER, LI NKE
26. 3365- 259X 1| STROP STRAP
RI EVEN
27. 3365- 260X 1| STROP STRAP
RI EVEN
28. 2365- 133X 1] SKARM GUARD 1220-3922 1
SCHUTZ 1241-1304 3
| | | | |
29. | 2227-637X | 1] LEJEBZSNING BEARI NG BUSH | 1241-6702 | 1
| I | LAGERBUECHSE I |
| | | | |
30. | 1241-6702 | 1| SPARDESKI VE 29-42-5 WASHER 29- 42-5 I |
| I | SCHEIBE 29-42-5 I |
| | | | |
31, | 2114-175X | 1] BZSNING BUSH | 1214-3122 | 1
| I | BUCHSE | 1220-3321 | 1
| | | | |
32. | 3325-291X | 3| STRoP STRAP | 1213-2222 | 2
| I | STRoPP | 1220-2321 | 2
| I | | 1241-1304 | 6
| | | | |
99. | 3889-298X | 1] TRANSFER GXS 9005 TRANSFER GXS 9005 I |
| | | | |

AUFKLEBER GXS 9005
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GXS-0005/1 GXS 9005 FIG 7.1 >=2650101612
HERTI L, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTH'S, A CECl
| | | | |
1. | 2365-132X | 1] SKaRV GUARD | 1213-3322 | 1
| | | SCHUTZ | 1213-4322 | 2
| | | | 1220-3321 | 1
| | | | 1220-4321 | 2
| | | | 1241-2502 | 2
| | | | 1241-3403 | 4
| | | | |
2. | 2325-336X | 1| DAKSEL COVER | 1241-2404 | 1
I o I I
3. | 2087-853A | 1| SKARVBARER HOLDER FOR GUARD | |
| | | SCHUTZHALTER | |
4. 2087- 833A 1| SKARM VENSTRE GUARD, LEFT 1213-4322 3
SCHUTZ, LI NKE 1220- 4321 3
1241- 2505 6
5. 2087- 855X 1| SKINNE RAI L
SCHI ENE
6. 2322-237X 1| SKINNE F. S| DESKARM RAIL F. SIDE GUARD
SCHI ENE F. SEI TENSCHUTZ
7. 2322- 240X 2 | HANGSEL HI NGE 1213-3322 3
SCHARNI ER 1220- 3321 3
1241- 2502 6
8. | 2325-603X | 1| BESLAG CLAWP | 1215-2222 | 1
| | | BESCHLAG | 1220-2321 | 1
| | | | 1241-2502 | 1
| | | | |
9. | 2322-245X | 1] pbue CANVAS | 1215-3226 | 3
| | | TucH | 1215-3228 | 7
| | | | 1220-3321 | 10
| | | | 1241-2502 | 8
| | | | |
10. | 2325-628X | 1] STIVER SUPPORT | 1213-4224 | 4
| | | STUETZE | 1213-4327 | 2
| | | | 1241-3403 | 8
| | | | |
11. | 2325-335X | 1] sTOP Sed | 1214-2126 | 1
STOP 1220-2321 1
1241-1202 1
12. 2322- 246X 1| DUG CANVAS 1215- 3226 3
TUCH 1215-3228 6
1220-3321 9
1241- 2502 7
13. 2087- 843A 1| FORSKARM GUARD, FRONT
SCHUTZ, FORDERE
14. 2087- 859A 1| DUG FORRESTE CANVAS, FRONT 1215-3226 4
TUCH, VORDERE 1215-3228 13
1220- 3321 17
1241- 2502 17
15. 3325- 595X 1| BALE HooP 1213-3322 1
BUEGEL 1213- 3622 3
1213- 4622 3
| | | | 1220-3122 | 3
| | | | 1220-3321 | 3
1220- 4321 3
1241-2404 1
1393-0105 2
16. 2087- 846X 1| SKINNE RAI L 1213-3322 3
SCHI ENE 1220-3321 3
1241- 2502 6
17. 2087- 794X 1| SKARM GUARD
ABSCH RVUNG
18. 1393- 0186 2 | GUWM BUFFE RUBBER BUFFER
GUWM PUFFER
19. 2320- 844A 1| DUG CANVAS 1219- 0599 12
TUCH 1241-1206 12




GXS-0005/1 GXS 9005 FIG 7.1 >=2650101612
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HERTI L, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMVER ANTAL  BENAYNELSE BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTH'S, A CEC
| | | | |
20. | 2228-791X | 1] SKINNE RAI L | 1213-2224 | 1
| | | SCHIENE | 1241-1304 | 2
| | | | |
21. | 2087-844A | 1| SKARM HARE GUARD, RIGHT | 1213-4322 | 3
| | | SCHUTZ, RECHTE | 1220-4321 | 3
| | | | 1241-2505 | 3
| | | | |
22. | 2365-241A | 1] SKINNE VENSTRE RAI L LEFT | |
| | | SCH ENE RECHTE | |
| | | | |
23. | 2223-576X | 1] HOLDER HOLDER | |
| | | HALTER | |
24, 2322- 236X 1| HOLDER SUPPORT
HALTER
25. 2322- 215X 1 | AFSTIVNI NG VENSTRE BRACE RI GHT
ABSTUTZUNG RECHTE
26. 2322- 216X 1 | AFSTIVNI NG VENSTRE BRACE LEFT
ABSTUTZUNG RECHTE
27. 2322- 217X 1| HANGSEL HI NGE
SHARNI ER
28. 2365- 133A 1| SKARM GUARD 1220- 3922 1
SCHUTZBLECH 1241- 1304 3
| | | | |
29. | 2322-243X | 7| BZSNING BUSH | 1241-6702 | 1
| e | |
30. | 2322-238X | 1] LAs LOCK | |
| Iy | |
31. | 2322-144X | 1] HANGSEL HI NGE | 1214-3122 | 1
| | | SCHARNI ER | 1220-3321 | 1
| | | | |
32. | 3325-291X | 3] STROP STRAP | 1213-2222 | 2
| | | STROPP | 1220-2321 | 2
| | | | 1241-1304 | 6
| | | | |
33. 1432- 2297 2 | TRAKFJEDER TENSI ON SPRI NG
ZUGFEDER
34. 2322- 247X 1| HANGSEL HI NGE
SHARNI ER
35. 2322- 244X 1| SKARMLAS GUARD LOCK
SCHTUZSCHLCSS
36. 2322- 239X 1| SKARM GUARD
SCHUTZ
39. 1219- 0404 1| @EBOLT MO-17 EYE BOLT MLO-17
AUGENBOLZEN MLO- 17
99. 3889- 298X 1 | TRANSFER GXS 9005 TRANSFER GXS 9005
AUFKLEBER GXS 9005




Fig. 8
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GXS-0005/1 GXS 9005

FIG 8.

>=2650101501

HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
1. | 3225-578A | 2] VINKELTRAK BEVEL GEAR I |
| | | W NKELGETRI EBE I |
| | | | |
2. | 3325-612X | 2| SKARM VENSTRE GUARD, LEFT I |
| I | SCHUTZ, LINKE I |
| | | | |
3. | 3325-611X | 2| SKARM VENSTRE GUARD, LEFT | 1213-3222 | 2
| I | SCHUTZ, LINKE | 1213-3322 | 2
| I | | 1220-3321 | 4
| I | | 1241-2502 | 8
| | | | |
4. | 2325-628X | 2] STIVER SUPPCRT | 1213-4224 | 4
STUETZE 1213-4327 2
1241-3403 8
5. 2229-501X 4| MELLEM.AS SH M
ZW SCHENAUSLEGER
6. 2225- 576X 12 | MELLEMLAS 2 MM SHM2 M1
ZW SCHENLAGE 2 MM
7. 2225- 577X 4| MELLEMLAS 1 MV SHM1 M1
ZW SCHENLAGE 1 MV
8. 2322- 136X 2 | SPANDEPLADE RETAI NI NG PLATE 1214-4228 4
SPANNPLATTE 1241- 9982 2
9. | 3088-571X | 2| BEN, VENSTRE LEG LEFT I |
| I | BEIN, LINKE I |
| | | | |
10. | 3088-575X | 2| BEN, HARE LEG RIGHT I |
| I | BEIN, RECHTE I |
| | | | |
11. | 3088-564X | 2| SLABESKO, YDRE GUI DE SHCE, OUTER | 1215-3320 | 2
| I | GLEI TKUFE, &USSER | 1219-0210 | 7
| I | | 1220-3323 | 9
| I | | 1241-2502 | 2
| | | | |
12. | 3088-563X | 2| SLABESKO, YDRE - VENSTRE GUI DE SHOE, OUTER - LEFT | 1215-3320 | 2
| I | GLEI TKUFE, &USSER - LINKE | 1219-0210 | 7
| I | | 1220-3323 | 9
1241- 2502 2
13. 2210- 399X 2 | PTO SKARM OVAL PTO- GUARD, OVAL
PTO SCHUTZ, OVAL
14. 2088- 566X 4| MELLEMLAS DI STANCE Pl ECE
DI CHTUNG
15. 1380- 0228 2 | KNIVBJALKE 8- SKI VER CUTTER BAR 8- DI SC
MiHBALKEN 8- SCHEI BEN
16. 3088- 554X 14 | MODSKAR SHEAR BAR
GEGENSCHNEI DE
17. 3088- 549X 12 | SLABESKO GU DE SHCE
GLEI TKUFE
18. 2088- 567X 2 | FORSTARKNI NG REI NFORCENENT

VERSTARKERUNG
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GXS- 0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 9. >=2650101501
HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
1. | 3088-541X | 2] SKVE WASHER | 1213-3222 | 4
| | | SCHEI BE | 1220-3922 | 4
| | | | |
2. | 3088-539X | 1] | NDGANGSSKI VE I NPUT WASHER I |
| I | ANTRI EBSSCHEI BE I |
| | | | |
3. | 3088-536X | 12| SKIVE WASHER | 1215-4220 | 4
| I | SCHEI BE | 1220-4323 | 4
| I | | 1241-3403 | 4
| | | | |
4. | 3229-517A | 32 | KNIVHOLDER KNI FE HOLDER | 1219-0245 | 2
| I | MESSERHALTER | 1220-4323 | 2
1241-3403 2
5. 1380- 0047 16 | KNIV H VREDET 55-4-134 KNI FE, RIGHT
MESSER, RECHTE
6. 3087- 449A 2 | TROWE, |NDGANG BARREL, |N 1213-3224 4
TROMEL, EIN 1219- 0290 4
1220-3323 4
7. 1380- 0046 16 | KNIV, VENSTRE KNI FE, LEFT
MESSER, LI NKS
8. 2085- 704X 16 | MELLEMLAS DI STANCE Pl ECE
DI CHTUNG
9. | 2089-180X | 2] TANNG SEAL I |
I I I DI CHTUNG I I
10. | 2225-397X | 4] TANNG SEAL | 1213-3224 | 8
I g oeme I |
11. | 2085-703X | 12 ] Top TP | 1213-3224 | 6
| I | OBERTEI L | 1241-2402 | 6
| | | | |
12. | 1350-0144 | 2| BIAKEDREV L= 312 W CUTTERBAR L= 312 MV | 1219-0266 | 6
| I | BALKEN L= 312 MM I |
| | | | |
13. | 2083-706B | 2] VARKT@ TooL I |
| I | VERKZEUG I |
| | | | |
14. | 3210- 436X | 2| KONTROLLARE CONTROL GAUGE I |
| I | KONTROLLEHRE I |



Fig. 10
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GXS- 0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 10. >=2650101501
HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
I ] I |
| 1380- 0228 I | KNI VBJAEKE 8- SKI VER CUTTER BAR 8- DI SC I |
| I | MAHBALKEN 8- SCHEI BEN I |
| | | | |
1. | 3085-747X | 1] KNIVBIJAKE HALVDEL 8- SK CUTTERBAR I |
| I | SCHNI TTBALKEN I |
| | | | |
3. | 1219-0210 | 34 | SKRUE MLO-30 12.9 DELTA B SCREW MLO- 30 12.9 DELTA B | |
| I | SCHRAUBE ML0-30 12.9 DELTA B I |
| | | | |
4. | 3085-738A | 2| LEJEHUS DREV PI NI ON BEARI NGHOUSI NG I |
| I | RITZEL LAGERGEHAUSE I |
5. 3085- 705X 6 | LEJEHUS BEARI NG HOUSI NG
LAGERGEHAUSE
6. 2085- 733X 14 | KNI VBIAKE SKRUE SCREW FOR CUTTERBAR
SCHNI TTBALKEN SCHRAUBE
7. 2085- 729X 98 | MZTRIK MO H=10 NUT MO HE10
MUTTER MLO H=10
8. 1219- 0208 36 | KNI VBJAKE SKRUE SCREW FOR CUTTERBAR
SCHNI TTBALKEN SCHRAUBE
9. 1219- 0227 14 | UNBRACOSKRUE MLO-20 MK ALLEN SCREW MLO-20 MK
| NNENSECHSKANTSCHR MLO- 20 MK
| | | | |
10. | 2085-717X | 14| TAP DONEL I |
| I | ZAPFEN I |
| | | | |
11. | 2085- 719X | 14 | SKIVE 40, 3X51, 3X3 WASHER 40, 3X51, 3X3 I |
| I | SCHEI BE 40, 3X51, 3X3 I |
| | | | |
12. | 2085- 720X | 14 | LEJE 6208 N C3 BEARI NG 6208 N C3 | |
| I | LAGER 6208 N C3 I |
| | | | |
13. | 2085-721X | 8] SPRINGRING SPRI NGRI NG I |
| I | KLEMWRI NG I |
| | | | |
14. | 2085- 724X | 14 | MELLEMOUL Z45 M8 | NTERVEDI ATE WHEEL Z45 M8 I |
ZW SCHENRAD 745 M8
15. 2085- 718X 14 | SKRUE M20X18 SCREW M20X18
SCHRAUBE M20X18
16. 2085- 723X 14 | MITRIK NUT
MUTTER
17. 1315- 9671 4| SKIVE 17 X 22 X 1, WASHER 17 X 22 X 1,5
SCHEIBE 17 X 22 X 1,5
18. 2085- 731X 4| PROP 3/8" PLUG 3/ 8"
VERSCHLUSS 3/ 8"
19. 2085- 735X 2 | SPANDSTIFT MLOX12 D1481 ROLL PIN MLOX12 D1481
SPANNSTI FT MLOX12 D1481
40. 2085- 739X 1| FLANGE FLANGE
FLANSCH
| | | | |
41. | 2085-706X | 1] TANDHIUL Z34 MO SPROCKET WHEEL Z34 MRO I |
ZAHNRAD Z34 M20
42. 2085- 707X 1| FLANGE FLANGE
FLANSCH
43. 2085- 709X 1| LASEMZTRI K MROXI, 5 LOCK NUT MROX1, 5
GEGENMUTTER MR0X1, 5
44, 1434-0108 1| TALLERKENFJEDER 20,0-40-2,5 DI SC SPRING 20, 0-40-2, 5
TELLERFEDER 20, 0- 40- 2, 5
45, 2085- 710X 1| BZSNING BUSH
BUCHSE
46. 2085- 711X 1| OLI ETATNI NGSRI NG SEAL RING O L
DI CHTUNGSRI NG 6L
47. 2085- 708X 1| LEJEHUS BEARI NG HOUSI NG
LAGERGEHAEUS
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Fig. 11 GXS-0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 11 >=2650101501

HERTI L, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMVER ANTAL  BENAYNELSE BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTH'S, A CEC
| | | | |
1. | 2279-221X | 2| DAKSEL COVER | |
| = | |
2. | 2279-223X | 2| AFSTANDSRI NG DI STANCE RI NG | |
| | | DI STANZRI NG | |
| | | | |
3. | 1331-2303 | 4| KUGLELEJE 6005 2RS BALL BEARI NG 6005 2RS | |
| | | KUGELLAGER 6005 2RS | |
| | | | |
4. | 2279-023X | 2] SKIVE WASHER | |
| | | SCHEI BE | |
| | | | |
5. 1219- 0220 2 | UNBRACOSKRUE ML2-25 MC ALLEN SCREW ML2-25 MC
| NNENSECHSKANTSCHR.  ML2- 25 MC
6. 1165- 0189 2 | AFDAKNI NGSPROP COVERI NG PLUG
ABDECKUNGSVERSCHLUSS
7. 1255- 4102 4 | LASERI NG 47 MM | NDVENDI G SNAP RING 47 MM | NNER
SI CHERUNGSRI NG 47 MM | NNEN
8. 3279- 502X 2 | TALLERKEN REI NFORCED DI SC
SCHEI BE
9. 3088- 078X 1 | ARM F. SKARRULLE ARM F. SWATH ROLLER
ARN F. SCHWADROLLE
10. | 3088-079X | 1] SKARRULLE, SM.., VENSTRE SWATH ROLLER SET, LEFT | |
| | | SCHWADROLLE SATZ, LINKS | |
| | | | |
19. | 3088-050X | 1] ARMF. SKARRULLE ARM F. SWATH ROLLER | |
| | | ARM F. SCHWADROLLE | |
| | | | |
20. | 3088-076X | 1] SKARRULLE, SM.. SWATH ROLLER SET | |
| | | | |

SCHWADROLLE SATZ
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Fig. 30
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GXS-0005/1 GXS 9005 FIG 30. >=2650101501
HERTI L, DAZU,
POS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTH'S, A CECl
| ] | |
| 3113-233X | | VINKELTRAK, 540 RPM BEVEL GEAR, 540 RPM | |
| | | W NKELGETRI EBE, 540 RPM | |
| | | | |
1. | 1315-9378 | 1] Hus HOUSI NG | |
| | | GEHAEUSE I |
| | | | |
2. | 1315-9390 | 2] GEAR GEAR | |
| | | GETRIEBE | |
| | | | |
3. | 1315-9380 | 16| BOLT BOLT | |
| | | BOLT | |
4. 1315-9391 1| AKSEL SHAFT
VELLE
5. 1315- 9392 1 | PASFEDER Bl4-9- 40 FLAT KEY Bl4-9-40
FEDERKEI L B14- 9- 40
6. 1315-9383 2 | OLI ETAN NGSRI NG 45-72-8 OL SEAL 45-72-8
DI CHTUNGSRI NG 45- 72- 8
7. 1315- 9384 1| SKIVESA SET AF WASHERS
SCHEI BENSATZ
8. 1315-9114 1| LASESKI VE SPRI NG WASHER
FEDERSCHEI BE
| | | | |
9. | 1315-9385 | 1] SKIVESAH SET AF WASHERS | |
| | | SCHEI BENSATZ | |
| | | | |
10. | 1315-9245 | 4] PROP PLUG | |
| | | ROHRVERSCHLUSS | |
| | | | |
11. | 1315-9256 | 2| PAKNING GASKET | |
I I I DI CHTUNG I :
12. | 1315-9386 | 1| DAKSEL COVER | |
| = | |
13. | 1315-9387 | 1| KUGLELEJE, KONISK 32209 ROLLI NG BEARI NG, CONE 32209 | |
ROLLENLAGER. KON SK 32209
14. 1315-9388 1| AKSEL SHAFT
VELLE
15. 1315- 9389 1| FORLARGER EXTENSI ON
VERLAENGERUNG
16. 1331- 9907 3 | KONI'SK RULLELEJE 30209 TAPER ROLLER BEARI NG 30209
KON. ROLLENLAGER 30209
17. 1315-9227 1| OLI ETAN NGSRI NG 52- 85- 10 O 'L SEAL 52-85-10
DI CHTUNGSRI NG 52- 85- 10
18. 1315-9132 3 | AFSTANDSSKI VE DI STANCE WASHER
DI STANZSCHEI BE
19. 1315-9113 1| MITRIK NUT
MUTTER




Fig. 31
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FIG 31.

>=2650101501

HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 3225-578A I | VI NKELTRAK BEVEL GEAR I |
| | | W NKELGETRI EBE I |
| | | | |
1. | 1315-9164 | 1] AKSEL SHAFT I |
| | I
2. | 1332-4502 | 1] OLIETAN NGSR NG MiO- 62- 7 OL SEAL MMO-62-7 I |
| I | DI CHTUNGSRI NG Mi0- 62- 7 I |
| | | | |
3. | 1331-9994 | 1] RULLELEJE KONI SK 30208A ROLLER BEARI NG 30208A I |
| I | ROLLENLAGER 30208A I |
4. 1315- 9109 2 | AFSTANDSRING SAT DI STANCE RING SET
DI STANZRI NG SATZ
5. 1315-9163 1| KRONHIUL CROM WHEEL
KRONRAD
6. 1315- 9167 1| UDLUFTNI NGSPROP AlR ESCAPE PLUG
ENTLUFTUNGSSCHRAUBE
7. 1338- 0102 1| PASFEDER 12-8-28 FLAT KEY 12-8-28
FEDERKEI L 12- 8- 28
8. 1315- 9317 1] HUS HOUSI NG
GEHAEUSE
| | | | |
9. | 1213-3224 | 8| STALSATSKRUE MLO-25 STEEL SET SCREW MLO- 25 I |
| I | ST. SETSCHRAUBE MLO- 25 I |
| | | | |
10. | 1331-3106 | 1] KUGLELEJE 6208 BALL BEAR NG 6208 I |
| I | KUGELLAGER 6208 I |
| | | | |
11. | 1315-9318 | 1| DAKSEL COVER I |
| == A
12. | 1315-9140 | 2| SKIVESA SET OF SH M5 I |
| I | DI STANZSCHEI BENSATZ I |
| | | | |
13. | 1311-2201 | 3] PROP PLUG I |
VERSCHLUSS
14. 1255- 6101 1| LASER NG 72 MM | NDVENDI G SNAP RING 72 MM | NNER
SI CHERUNGSRI NG 72 MM | NNEN
15. 1315- 9301 1| AFSTANDSBZSNI NG DI STANCE BUSH
DI STANZBUCHSE
16. 1315- 9136 1] BOLT MO-10 BOLT MLO-10
BOLZEN MLO- 10
17. 1315- 9282 1| KOBBERSKIVE 10, 5- 18 COPPER WASHER 10, 5- 18
KUPFERSCHEI BE 10, 5- 18
18. 1331-3104 1| KUGLELEJE 6207 BALL BEAR NG 6207
KUGELLAGER 6207
19. 1213- 2126 4 | STALSATSKRUE MB-15 STEEL SET SCREW MB- 15
ST. SETSCHRAUBE MB- 15
| | | | |
20. | 1315-9319 | 1] SPIDSHIUL Zz=12 BEVEL PINION WHEEL Z=12 I |
ZAHNRAD Z=12
21. 1332- 3602 1| OLI ETATNI NGSRI NG 35- 72- 10 OL SEAL 35-72-10
DI CHTUNGSRI NG 35- 72- 10
22. 1315- 9165 1| DAKSEL COVER
DECKEL
23. 1315-9191 1| LASER NG 35 SNAP RI NG 35
SI CHERRUNGSRI NG 35
24, 1331-9910 1| RULLELEJE ROLLER BEARI NG
ROLLENLAGER
25. 1315-9220 1| PASSKIVE 35.3-1.3 VASHER 35. 3- 1. 3
SCHEI BE 35.3-1.3
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PROFI LROHR, 1000 MM

GXS- 0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 40. >=2650101501
HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
: ] T
| 1340-5117 I | KRAFTOVERFZRI NGSAKSEL PTO SHAFT I |
| | | GELENKVELLE I |
| | | | |
4. | 1342-3088 | 1| BESKYTTELSESRZR, UDV. PROTECTI ON TUBE, OUTHER I |
| I | SCHUTZROHR, AUSSEN I |
| | | | |
5. | 1342-3089 | 1] RZR INDV. GUARD, | NNER I |
| I | SCHUTZ, | NNERE I |
| | | | |
21. | 1340-9212 | 2| KRYDS CENTRE CROSS I |
| I | KREUTZGARNI TURE I |
| | | | |
25. | 1501-0113 | 1| PROFILRZR SALH 1000 MV PROFI LE TUBE SI ZE SALH 1000 MM | |
| I | PROFILROHR GR S4LH 1000 MM I |
| | | | |
26. | 1501-0117 | 1| PROFILRZR, 1000 MM PROFI L TUBE, 1000 MV I |
| | | | |
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GXS- 0005/ 1 GXS 9005 FIG 41, >=2650101501
HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
I ] I |
| 1340-5112 I | KRAFTOVERFZRI NGSAKSEL PTO SHAFT I |
| | | GELENKVELLE I |
| | | | |
4. | 1501-0010 | 1| BESKYTTELSESRZR UDV. 1000 MM  PROTECTI ON TUBE, OUTER 1000 MM | |
| I | SCHUTZROHR AUSSEN, 1000 MM I |
| | | | |
5. | 1501-0009 | 1| BESKYTTELSESRZR, |NDV. 1000 MM PROTECTI CN TUBE | NNER, 1000 MM | |
| I | SCHUTZROHR | NNEN, 1000 MM I |
| | | | |
21. | 1340-9228 | 2| KRYDS CROSS I |
I Lo | I
25. | 1501-0111 | 1| PROFILRZR 1BH 1000 MM PROFI LE TUBE SI ZE 1BH 1000 M | |
| I | PROFILROHR GR 1BH 1000 MM I |
| | | | |
26. | 1501-0110 | 1| PROFILRZR 2AG 1000 MM PROFI L TUBE SIZE 2AG 1000 W | |
| | | PROFILROHR GR 2AG 1000 MM I |
| | | | |
55. | 1341-9538 | 1| AFDAN NG COVER I |
| I | ABDECKUNG I |
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TILBEH@R - ZUBEHOR - ACCESSORIES
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HERTI L, DAZU,
PCS. VARENUMVER ANTAL BENAYNELSE  BEZEI CHNUNG DESI GNATI ON TOTHS, A CECl
| | | | |
1. | 1311-8603 | 4] VINKELFORSKRUNI NG ANGLE COUPLI NG I |
| I | W NKELVERSCHRAUBUNG I |
| | | | |
2. | 1311-8406 | 2| T-STYKKE T- Pl ECE I |
| I | T-STUECK I |
| | | | |
3. | 1317-0725 | 2| KUGLEHANE 1/4" BALL TAP 1/4" | 1214-1101 | 1
| I | KUGELHAHN 1/ 4" | 1220-1321 | 1
| | | | |
4. | 1311-1411 | 2| RZRFCRSKRUNI NG PI PE COUPLI NG I |
| I | ROHRVERSCHRABUNG I |
5. 1317-0106 2| 3/2-VENTIL 3/ 2- VALVE 1214-1126 1
3/ 2- VENTI L 1220- 1323 1
1241- 1407 1
6. 1311- 8535 7 | RERSTUDS PI PE STUB
ROHRSTUTZEN
7. 1311- 8534 1| FORSKRUNI NG SCREWED CONNECTI ON
VERSCHRAUBUNG
10. 1317-0744 1| KONTRAVENTI L NON- RETURN VALVE
KONTRAVENTI L
11. 2365- 448X 2 | BESLAG FI TTI NG 1213-3224 2
| I | BESCHLAG | 1220-3321 | 2
| | | | 1241-2401 | 2
| | | | |
12. | 1391-9038 | 2] sk PLUG I |
| I | STECKER I |
| | | | |
13. | 1391-0703 | 1] STIK 2-POLET PLUG 2- POLES I |
| I | STECK, 2- POLET | |
| | | | |
14. | 3362-143X | 1] KONTAKT SW TCH I |
| I | SCHALTER I |
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